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NOTIFICATION

Rank List for admission to Ph.D programmes during the academic year 2023-24

The rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to Ph.D programmes of the

University for the Academic Year 2023-24, prepared on the basis of the merit in the entrance

examination, interview and certificate verification conducted on 01.11.2023 and 02.11.2023
respectively is notified below.

The inclusion of a candidate in the rank list does not entitle him/her for the admission to
the programmes unless he/she satisfies all the conditions of eligibility as prescribed in the
prospectus at the time of counselling. The marks in the Entrance Examination, interview and
Qualifying Examination along with academic and extracurricular certificates produced at the
. time of verification reckoned for preparing the rank list will be final and will be subjected to
verification by the admitting authority. In case any discrepancy is noticed by the admitting
authority at the time of counselling, the respective candidature and provisional inclusion in the
rank list will be cancelled.

All the qualified candidates are directed to attend the counselling scheduled to be held
~on 12.12.2023 at 10 am the Kabani Auditorium, Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences
University Headquarters, Pookode, Wayanad for admission to Ph.D programmes for the
academic year 2023-24.

The following documents in Original as well as Xerox copies (Photocopies) should be
submitted at the time of counselling.

=

SSLC/ Matriculation/ 10th class certificate equivalent or a certificate to prove date of
birth.

Degree , PG Certificates and Mark lists.

Transfer Certificate.

Conduct Certificate.

Migration Certificate (for those candidates from other Boards/ Universities).

Community certificate issued by a competent authority (for SC/ST candidates of Kerala
origin)/ Non-Creamy layer certificate issued by a competent authority (for candidates of
Kerala origin seeking reservation under mandatory reservations)/ EWS certificate in the
prescribed format/ Valid Certificates for claiming any reservation preferences as per the
prospectus.

7. Physical fitness certificate.
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The Rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to Ph.D programmes of the University for
the Academic Year 2023-24 is as follows:
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PhD - Veterinary and Animal Sciences

Roll
Rank NumberName

Veterinary Anatomy

Date of

birth

A23001 SUSARAPUADITYAVISWANADHAMANIKANTASARMA28/06/1997

Animal Genetics and Breeding
A23002 AKHILA M R
Animal Nutrition
A23012 MERIN SNEHA.C.T
A23014NAYANA K
Livestock Products Technology
A23015HRIDHYA VIJAY C
Poultry Science
A23011 RESHMA .M.M
A23009 ARUNDHATHI U
Veterinary Biochemistry
A23016 ROSHNA K
Veterinary Extension Education
A23003 RASHMI RAVINDRANATH
A23013 ALIMUDEEN S
Veterinary Parasitology
A23007 ATHIRA C P
Veterinary Pathology
A23004 KRISHNAVENIP
A23010 ATHIRA SUBASH
A23008 SYAM SUGUNAN

Veterinary Public Health and Epidemiology

A23005 AKHIL K
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28/06/1997

24/09/1994
16/10/1995

29/09/1995

02/01/1997
09/06/1995

27/05/1996

26/08/1990
03/06/1997

30/01/1996

25/08/1994
23/05/1996
14/10/1996

06/08/1995

Community

General

OBH

LCOA
OBH

Ezhava

Ezhava
Ezhava

SC

OBH
General

OBH

General
Ezhava
Ezhava

SC
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Roll

PhD - Dairy Sciences

Rank No Name Date of birth Community
Dairy Chemistry
B23002 AISWARYA K VIJAYAN 12/04.1997Ezhava
B23001 KARTHIKA R 06/09/1997SC
Dairy Microbiology
B23003 FARZANA BEEGUM M A 10/06/1994Muslim
PhD - Biosciences (Molecular Genetics)
Rank Roll No. Name Date of birth Community
1 C23002 AMAL UK 15/01/1996 OBH

Prof. Dr. C. Latha
DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS AND RESEARCH)

University website for publication.
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