

KERALA VETERINARY & ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Directorate of Academics and Research, Pookode, Lakkidi. P.O., Wayanad. Pin: 673 576

Email: dar@kvasu.ac.in, officedar@kvasu.ac.in, Phone Nos: 04936 209260, 209269, 209270

No. KVASU/DAR/B1/1428/2023(6)

Pookode, Dated, 15/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

Rank List for admission to Ph.D programmes during the academic year 2023-24

The rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to Ph.D programmes of the University for the Academic Year 2023-24, prepared on the basis of the merit in the entrance examination, interview and certificate verification conducted on 01.11.2023 and 02.11.2023 respectively is notified below.

The inclusion of a candidate in the rank list does not entitle him/her for the admission to the programmes unless he/she satisfies all the conditions of eligibility as prescribed in the prospectus at the time of counselling. The marks in the Entrance Examination, interview and Qualifying Examination along with academic and extracurricular certificates produced at the time of verification reckoned for preparing the rank list will be final and will be subjected to verification by the admitting authority. In case any discrepancy is noticed by the admitting authority at the time of counselling, the respective candidature and provisional inclusion in the rank list will be cancelled.

All the qualified candidates are directed to attend the counselling scheduled to be held on 12.12.2023 at 10 am the Kabani Auditorium, Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University Headquarters, Pookode, Wayanad for admission to Ph.D programmes for the academic year 2023-24.

The following documents in Original as well as Xerox copies (Photocopies) should be submitted at the time of counselling.

- 1. SSLC/ Matriculation/ 10th class certificate equivalent or a certificate to prove date of birth.
- 2. Degree, PG Certificates and Mark lists.
- 3. Transfer Certificate.
- 4. Conduct Certificate.
- 5. Migration Certificate (for those candidates from other Boards/ Universities).
- 6. Community certificate issued by a competent authority (for SC/ST candidates of Kerala origin)/ Non-Creamy layer certificate issued by a competent authority (for candidates of Kerala origin seeking reservation under mandatory reservations)/ EWS certificate in the prescribed format/ Valid Certificates for claiming any reservation preferences as per the prospectus.
- 7. Physical fitness certificate.

The Rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to Ph.D programmes of the University for the Academic Year 2023-24 is as follows:

PhD - Veterinary and Animal Sciences

Rank	Roll Number	Name	Date of birth	Community							
IXUIIX	Veterinary Anatomy										
	vecernary randomy										
1	A23001	SUSARAPUADITYAVISWANADHAMANIKANTASARMA	28/06/1997	General							
	Animal Genetics and Breeding										
1	A23002	AKHILA M R	28/06/1997	ОВН							
	Animal Nutrition										
1	A23012	MERIN SNEHA.C.T	24/09/1994	LCOA							
2	A23014	NAYANA K	16/10/1995	OBH							
		Livestock Products Technology									
1	A23015	HRIDHYA VIJAY C	29/09/1995	Ezhava							
		Poultry Science									
1	A23011	RESHMA .M.M	02/01/1997	Ezhava							
2	A23009	ARUNDHATHI U	09/06/1995	Ezhava							
		Veterinary Biochemistry									
1	A23016	ROSHNA K	27/05/1996	SC							
		Veterinary Extension Education									
1	A23003	RASHMI RAVINDRANATH	26/08/1990	OBH							
2	A23013	ALIMUDEEN S	03/06/1997	General							
		Veterinary Parasitology									
1	A23007	ATHIRA C P	30/01/1996	OBH							
	Veterinary Pathology										
1	A23004	KRISHNAVENI.P	25/08/1994	General							
		ATHIRA SUBASH	23/05/1996								
	A23008	SYAM SUGUNAN	14/10/1996	Ezhava							
	Veterinary Public Health and Epidemiology										
1	A23005	AKHIL K	06/08/1995	SC							

PhD - Dairy Sciences

Rank	Roll No.	Name	Date of birth	Community			
Dairy Chemistry							
1	B23002	AISWARYA K VIJAYAN	12/04.1997	Ezhava			
2	B23001	KARTHIKA R	06/09/1997	SC			
Dairy Microbiology							
1	B23003	FARZANA BEEGUM M A	10/06/1994	Muslim			

PhD - Biosciences (Molecular Genetics)

Rank	Roll No.	Name	Date of birth	Community
1	C23002	AMAL UK	15/01/1996	ОВН

Prof. Dr. C. Latha DIRECTOR (ACADEMICS AND RESEARCH)

To:

University website for publication.